
 

RUGBY TOWN NORTH COMMUNITY FORUM 
Comprising the wards: Benn, Coton & Boughton and Newbold & Brownsover  
Thursday 3 March 2016 from 6.30pm at The Oasis (community hall), 1st Floor 
Rugby Health and Wellbeing Centre, Drovers Court, Rugby, CV21 3HX 

 
COMMUNITY DROP-IN (between 6.30-7pm) 

An opportunity to speak informally to your local Councillors, Council Officers  
and the Police’s Rugby Town North Safer Neighbourhood Team 

 

FORUM AGENDA: (meeting to start at 7pm) 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Welcome, Introductions and Apologies 
 
Please ensure that you have signed in for the meeting and left your contact 
details in order that we can keep you updated on forthcoming meetings and 
local information 
 
Fire Safety Procedure (Chair to indicate location of fire exits and fire assembly 
point) 
 

 
 
Cllr Alan Webb 
 
 
 
5mins 
(7-7.05pm) 
 

2. 
 

2.1 
 
 
 

2.2 

Matters Arising  
 
Update on Actions from Last Meeting (8 September 2015)    
The Forum is requested to note the progress of actions (not picked up later in 
the agenda) from the last RTN meeting. 
 
Feedback from Our Rugby Our Future partnership event (14 November 
2015) 

 
 
 
 
 
Cllr Alan Webb 
10mins 
(7.05-7.15pm) 
 

3. 
 

3.1 
 

3.2 
 

3.3 
 

3.4 
 

3.5 

Local Projects and Services in Benn 
 
ConnectWell: Rugby Social Prescribing Project 
 
Futures Unlocked: social enterprise café 
 
Hope4: The Hope Centre 
 
Millennium Green: park improvements  
 
REAP: Rugby Edible Action Partnership  
 
 
 

 
Cathryn Ravenhall, 
WCAVA 
 
Emma Wells 
 
Joyce Woodings 
 
Amber Merrick-
Potter 
Maggie O’Rourke 
 
45mins 
(7.15-8pm) 

4. 
 

4.1 
 
 
 

4.2 
 

Safer Neighbourhoods 
 
Report from the Rugby Town North Safer Neighbourhood Team, 
including an Update on Priorities  
 
 
Public Questions (relating to Community Safety)  
 

 
PC Paula Ketley,  
RTN Safer 
Neighbourhood 
Team 
 
All 
 



 

4.3 
 

 
 

4.4 
 
 

Agreement of Local Policing Priorities 
The Forum is requested to agree up to 3 priorities for the Police’s Safer 
Neighbourhood Team to address over the next three months. 
 
Update from the Community Safety Ambassador for Rugby Town North 

Cllr Alan Webb 
15mins 
(8-8.15pm)  
 
Sarah Dowzell 
5mins 
8.15-8.20pm) 
 

5. Public Question Time 
 
An opportunity for residents, community groups and elected members to raise  
issues not covered elsewhere on the agenda.  
 

 
All 
20mins 
(8.20-8.40pm) 
 

6. 
 

6.1 
 6.2 

Any Other Business   
 
Any Other Business 
Items for Discussion at Future Meetings 

 

 
All 
5mins 
(8.40-8.45pm) 

7. Dates of Future Meetings 

 
 

Date Time Venue 

TBC   

 
 
 

 
 

For more information, please contact the Rugby Area Team  
on: 01788 533656 or e-mail: rugby@warwickshire.gov.uk 

www.warwickshire.gov.uk/communityforums 
follow us on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/getinvolved  

or Twitter: @RB_Communities  
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