

RUGBY TOWN NORTH COMMUNITY FORUM

Comprising the wards: Benn, Coton & Boughton and Newbold & Brownsover

Thursday 3 March 2016 from 6.30pm at The Oasis (community hall), 1st Floor Rugby Health and Wellbeing Centre, Drovers Court, Rugby, CV21 3HX

COMMUNITY DROP-IN (between 6.30-7pm)

An opportunity to speak informally to your local Councillors, Council Officers and the Police's Rugby Town North Safer Neighbourhood Team

FORUM AGENDA: (meeting to start at 7pm)

1.	Welcome, Introductions and Apologies	
	Please ensure that you have signed in for the meeting and left your contact details in order that we can keep you updated on forthcoming meetings and local information	Clir Alan Webb
	Fire Safety Procedure (Chair to indicate location of fire exits and fire assembly point)	5mins (7-7.05pm)
2.	Matters Arising	
2.1	Update on Actions from Last Meeting (8 September 2015) The Forum is requested to note the progress of actions (not picked up later in the agenda) from the last RTN meeting.	Cllr Alan Webb
2.2	Feedback from Our Rugby Our Future partnership event (14 November 2015)	10mins (7.05-7.15pm)
3.	Local Projects and Services in Benn	Cathryn Ravenhall,
3.1	ConnectWell: Rugby Social Prescribing Project	WCAVA
3.2	Futures Unlocked: social enterprise café	Emma Wells
3.3	Hope4: The Hope Centre	Joyce Woodings
3.4	Millennium Green: park improvements	Amber Merrick- Potter
3.5	REAP: Rugby Edible Action Partnership	Maggie O'Rourke
		45mins (7.15-8pm)
4.	Safer Neighbourhoods	
4.1	Report from the Rugby Town North Safer Neighbourhood Team, including an Update on Priorities	PC Paula Ketley, RTN Safer Neighbourhood Team
4.2	Public Questions (relating to Community Safety)	AII

4.3	Agreement of Local The Forum is reques Neighbourhood Tear	Clir Alan Webb 15mins (8-8.15pm)			
4.4	Update from the Co	Sarah Dowzell 5mins 8.15-8.20pm)			
5.	Public Question Tir	<u>ne</u>			
	An opportunity for residents, community groups and elected members to raise issues not covered elsewhere on the agenda.			All 20mins (8.20-8.40pm)	
6.	Any Other Business				
6.1 6.2	Any Other Business Items for Discussion at Future Meetings			All 5mins (8.40-8.45pm)	
		_		` '	
7.	Dates of Future Meetings				
	Date	Time	Venue		
	TBC				

For more information, please contact the Rugby Area Team on: 01788 533656 or e-mail: rugby@warwickshire.gov.uk www.warwickshire.gov.uk/communityforums follow us on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/getinvolved

or Twitter: @RB_Communities